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Access-Dental Sealant Program 
School Health Center 

 

Mona Farroukh 
mfarroukh@accesscommunity.org 

 
 

6450 Maple St. 
Dearborn, MI 48126 

313-318-5881 

Alcona Citizens for Health, Inc 
FQHC 

Lea Krause 
lkrause@alconahc.org 

 
 

177 N. Barlow Rd. 
Lincoln, MI 48742 

989-736-9838 

Baldwin Family Health Care 
FQHC 

Annie Schneider 
aschneider1@familyhealthcare.org  

 
 

1615 Michigan 
Baldwin, MI 49304 

231-689-7661  
x44464 

 

BHK Child Development Board 
Non Profit Agency 

Sherry Kunnari 
smkunnar@bhkfirst.org  

 
 

700 Park Ave. 
Houghton, MI 49931 

906-487-6600 Ext 151 

Brightsmiles 
Non Profit Agency 

Anna Gerlants 
brightsmilesmi@gmail.com 

 
 

1318 Forest Bay Dr. 
Waterford, MI 48328 

 

248-978-5999 

Capital Area Community Services-Head 
Start (CACS) 

Non Profit Agency 

Brenda Martinez 
Brenda.martinez@cacsheadstart.org 

 

101 E. Willow Street 
Lansing, MI 48906 

 
 

517-482-1504 
x132 

CareFree Dental – Lansing 
Non Profit Agency 

Audrey Taylor 
ataylor@carefreemedical.org 

 
 

5135 S. Pennsylvania 
Lansing, MI 48911 

517-272-5053 
 

Center for Family Health  
FQHC 

 
 
 

Sara Benedetto 
sbenedetto@cfhinc.org 

 
 

505 N. Jackson 
Jackson, MI 49201 

517-784-5500 
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Cherry Street Health Services 
FQHC 

Peggy Betzinger 
peggyb@cherryhealth.com 

 
 

550 Cherry St 
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

616-776-2363 

Community Healthcare Connections/ 
Fountain Clinic 

FQHC 
 
 

Mary Jo Byrne 
mjbyrne@fountain-clinic.org 

 
 

111 N. Jefferson St.  
Suite 1 

Marshall, MI 49068 

269-789-0410 

Covenant Community Care 
FQHC 

 

Lynn Eickholt, DDS 
leickholt@covenantcommunitycare.org 

 
 

559 W. Grand Blvd 
Detroit, MI 48216 

313-554-3880 

Dental Hygiene Health Services 
Non Profit Agency 

 

Karen Pavlawk 
dentalhygienehs@aol.com  

 

575 E. Cass Rd   
Munger, MI 48747 

989-385-5174 
 
 
 

Dental Hygiene Visiting Services 
Non Profit Agency 

Leslie McClenic 
mlezlee@aol.com 

 
 

38 Adelaide 
Detroit, MI 48201 

 

313-407-1400 

Dentist R Us/Healthy Smiles 
Non Profit Agency 

 

Melanie Mervyn 
dentistsrus@gmail.com 

 
 

38865 Dequindre Rd. 
Troy, MI 48083 

248-879-7755 
 

 

Detroit-Institute for Population Health 
Public Health Agency 

Anthony Ewell 
aewell@ipophealth.org 

 
 

5400 E. 7 Mile Rd. 
Detroit, MI 48234 

313-305-0450 ext 5 

Family Health Center of Battle Creek 
FQHC 

 

Tera Wilson 
 tera.wilson@FHCBC.org 

 
 

181 West Emmett St. 
Battle Creek, MI 49037 

269-966-2600 

mailto:peggyb@cherryhealth.com
mailto:mjbyrne@fountain-clinic.org
mailto:leickholt@covenantcommunitycare.org
mailto:dentalhygienehs@aol.com
mailto:mlezlee@aol.com
mailto:dentistsrus@gmail.com
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Family Health Center – Portage-
Kalamazoo 

FQHC 
 

Karensa Schascheck 
Amy Sherman 

karensa.schascheck@FCHKZOO.com 
amy.sherman@fhckzoo.com  

 

1308 N. Burdick Rd 
Kalamazoo, MI 49007 

269-349-2641 x351 
269-370-1258 

Ferris State University – Dental Hygiene 
Sealant Program 

RDH School 
 

Jamie Freitag 
jamiefreitag17@yahoo.com 

Sandra Burns 
sandraburns@ferris.edu 

 

Ferris State University 
200 Ferris Dr. 323 VFS 
Big Rapids, MI 49307 

616-295-8070 

Hackley Teen Health Center- Muskegon 
FQHC 

Lindsey Hoffman 
hoffmanl@hccc-health.org 

Judy Pruim 
pruimj@hccc-health.org   

 

80 W. Southern Ave.   
Muskegon, MI 49441 

 

231-733-6680 

Hamilton Community Health Network 
FQHC 

Miriam Parker DDS 
mparker@hamiltonchn.org 

 
 

225 E. Fifth St.  Ste 300 
 Flint, MI 48502 

 

810 789-9141  ext 3306 
 

Health Delivery 
FQHC 

 

Dr. Robert Dennison 
rdennison@healthdelivery.org 

 
 

2308 Wadsworth 
Saginaw, MI 48601 

989-399-8260 

Holland Free Health Clinic 
Non Profit Agency 

Tara Kimball 
tkimball@hfhclinic.org 

Annie Ytterock 
aytterock@hfhclinic.org 

 

99 W. 26th St. 
Holland, MI 49423 

616-392-3610 

Ingham County Health Department 
Public Health Agency 

 

Anne Scott, Grants Manager 
ascott@ingham.org 

Kyle Norman, Adult Dental Clinic 
knorman@ingham.org 

Dr. Steve Pittel, Healthy Smiles 

5303 S. Cedar St.   
Lansing MI 48911 

 

517-887-4537 
 

mailto:karensa.schascheck@FCHKZOO.com
mailto:amy.sherman@fhckzoo.com
mailto:jamiefreitag17@yahoo.com
mailto:sandraburns@ferris.edu
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spittel@ingham.org 
 

In-Home Dental Care 
No-Profit Agency 

 
 

Lynn Essenmacher 
www.inhomedentalcare.org 
rdh@inhomedentalcare.org  

 
 

1495 Fort St. 
Wyandotte, MI 48192 

734-330-1562 

In-Home Dental Link of Michigan 
Non Profit Agency 

 

Holly Schaeffer 
ihdlom@gmail.com 

 
 

1901 Vine St 
Midland, MI 48642 

989-495-3756 

InterCare Community Health Network 
Non Profit Agency 

 
 

Sharon Kloosterman 
        skloosterman@intercare.org 

 

50 Industrial Park Dr. 
Bangor, MI 49013 

269-427-7937 

Kalamazoo County Health & Comm. 
Service 

Public Health Agency 

Lucinda Stinson 
lmstin@kalcounty.com 

Julie Moore 
jlmoor@kalcounty.com 

Dr. Lisandra Soto 
lxsoto@kalcounty.com 

 
 

3299 Gull Rd. 
Kalamazoo, MI 49048 

269-373-5012 
 

269-373-5124 
 

269-373-5228 

Marquette County Health Department 
Public Health Agency 

 
 

Rebecca Maino 
rmaino@mqtcty.org 

 

184 US Hwy 41 East 
Negaunee, MI 49866 

906 315-2615 

Mid Michigan District Health Department 
Public Health Agency 

 
 
 

 

Bonnie Havlicek 
bhavlicek@mmdhd.org  

615 N. State St. 
Suite 2 

Stanton, MI 48888 
 
 

989-831-3620 

mailto:spittel@ingham.org
http://www.inhomedentalcare.org/
mailto:rdh@inhomedentalcare.org
mailto:ihdlom@gmail.com
mailto:skloosterman@intercare.org
mailto:lmstin@kalcounty.com
mailto:jlmoor@kalcounty.com
mailto:lxsoto@kalcounty.com
mailto:rmaino@mqtcty.org
mailto:bhavlicek@mmdhd.org
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Mott Children’s Health Center 
Community Dental Clinic 

 
 

Carol Lutey 
lutey@mottchc.org 

 

806 Tuuri Place 
Flint, MI 48503 

 

810-768-7583 

Northwest Michigan Health Services 
FQHC 

 
 

Jennifer VanWingen 
hijenist1@hotmail.com  

10767 Traverse Hwy. 
Suite B 

Traverse City, MI 49684 

231-947-1112 

Ottawa County Health Department 
Public Health Agency 

Andrea Whittaker 
anwhitter@gmail.com  

Debra Bassett 
dbassett@miottawa.org  

 

12251 James St. 
Suite 400 

Holland, MI 49424 
 

616-502-2709 
 

616-494-5540 

Saving Smiles Inc. 
Non Profit Agency 

 
 

Frank Wolicki 
Wolicki12@aol.com  

  

27201 Ryan Rd.   
Warren, MI 48092 

586-558-8004 

Simply Smiles 
Non Profit Agency 

 
 

Stacey Schramm 
staceyschramm@hotmail.com 

 

11510 Clement Rd. 
Springport, MI 49284 

734-845-6659 

Smiles on Wheels 
Non Profit Agency 

 
 

 

Kim Crabtree/Betsy Southern 
smilesonwheels@hotmail.com 

 

7040 McKay 
Jackson, MI 49201 

517-740-2596 

St. Vincent de Paul 
Non Profit – Free Clinic  

Nancy Harmon 
nharmon@svdpdetroit.org 

 
 

3000 Gratiot Ave.  
Detroit, MI 48221 

313-942-5957 

Tender Touch Dental Services 
Non Profit Agency 

 

Jaclyn Smith 
tendertouchdental@gmail.com  

19173 Santa Barbara 
Detroit, MI 48221 

313-505-6665 

mailto:lutey@mottchc.org
mailto:hijenist1@hotmail.com
mailto:anwhitter@gmail.com
mailto:dbassett@miottawa.org
mailto:Wolicki12@aol.com
mailto:staceyschramm@hotmail.com
mailto:nharmon@svdpdetroit.org
mailto:tendertouchdental@gmail.com
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Thunder Bay Community Health Services 

Public Health Agency 
Michelle Styma 

mstyma@tbchs.org 
Erica Price 

eprice@tbchs.org 
 

PO Box 850 
11899 M-32 West 
Atlanta, MI 49709 

989-785-4855 

TMG Dental Health Foundation 
Non Profit Agency 

 
 

Shawneen Murray 
smurray6757@comcast.net 

 

30835 W. Ten Mile Rd 
Suite 5010 

Farmington Hills, MI 48336 

313-363-6005 

Traveling Tooth 
Non Profit Agency 

 
 

Melanie Colbert 
mdcrdh2010@hotmail.com 

 

30704 Huntsman Dr. E. 
Farmington Hills, MI 48331 

248-421-7160 

University of Detroit Mercy-Sealant 
Program 

School of Dentistry 
 

Laura Wright 
wrightla@udmercy.edu 

 

2700 Martin Luther King Jr. 
Blvd. 

Detroit, MI 48208 

313-494-6645 

Upper Peninsula Assoc. of Rural Health 
Services 
FQHC 

 

Donna Jaksic 
                  djaksic@ncc-mi.net  

220 W. Washington St. 
Suite 430 

Marquette, MI 49855 

800-270-2905 

Van Buren/Cass District Health 
Department 

LPHD 
 

 

Jeff Elliot 
jeffe@vbcassdhd.org 

Sunny Schenkel 
sschenkel@vbcassdhd.org 

502 Main St. 
Suite B 

Dowagiac, MI 49047 
 

269-621-3143 
Ext 337 

Washtenaw County Head Start 
Non Profit Agency 

 
 
 
 

Karen Essell 
kd_essell@yahoo.com 

 
 

1661 LeForge 
Ypsilanti, MI 48198 

 

734-663-0752 

mailto:mstyma@tbchs.org
mailto:eprice@tbchs.org
mailto:smurray6757@comcast.net
mailto:mdcrdh2010@hotmail.com
mailto:wrightla@udmercy.edu
mailto:djaksic@ncc-mi.net
mailto:jeffe@vbcassdhd.org
mailto:kd_essell@yahoo.com
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Washtenaw Success by 6 
Non Profit Agency 

 

Kelly Stupple 
stupple@ewashtenaw.org  

 
 

1819 S. Wagner Rd   
Ann Arbor, MI 48103 

734-544-3079 
 

 

Wayland/Robinson Dental Clinic 
Community Clinic 

 

Jamie Freitag 
jamiefreitag17@yahoo.com 

 
 

404 W. Superior St.   
Wayland, MI 49348 

269-792-0144 

Western Wayne Family Health Centers 
FQHC 

Linda Atkins, CEO 
latkins@wwfhc.org 
Erika Augenstein 

eaugenstein@wwfhc.org  
 

2500 Hamlin Ct. 
Inkster, MI 48141-2348 

734-941-4991 Ext 210 

Winning Smiles, Inc. 
Non Profit Agency 

 
 

Barbara Thompson 
winningsmilesinc@yahoo.com 

 

32753 Stefano Dr. 
Brownstown, MI 48173 

734-379-4289 
 

 
** You will need to contact the persons listed above for each program to obtain a list of individual service providers. 
 
As of September 30, 2014: 

• 49 Programs 
• 83 Supervising Dentists 
• 198 Dental Hygienists 

 
For further information contact: 
Susan Deming 
MDCH-Oral Health 
517 373-3624        demings@michigan.gov                      

mailto:stupple@ewashtenaw.org
mailto:jamiefreitag17@yahoo.com
mailto:latkins@wwfhc.org
mailto:eaugenstein@wwfhc.org
mailto:winningsmilesinc@yahoo.com
mailto:demings@michigan.gov

